

# खेल से ही है पहचान

## Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League

## 20-21 JANUARY 2024 LB STADIUM, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA







**Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal** announced that kickboxing is now an integral part of the Khelo India Program, a government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports. Kickboxing is now also a part of the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24.

The league will take place across 24 states and union territories and 36 cities in India. The organizers hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes participate in this mega event, which will contribute to the growth of the sport and empower women.

The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and seniors from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

The Khelo India program aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, provide them with top-notch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country. The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24 undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.

**Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal** President - WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Member - Technical Committee WAKO (IF)





The "20th Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24" was held at L.B. Stadium, Hyderabad, Telangana on the 20th -21st of January 2024. It was a grand success event that saw participation from 345 female athletes representing the 18 districts of Telangana along with the dedicated efforts of 23 referees and 36 coaches. The ceremony glittered Chief Guest Dr. K. Laxmi, IAS Director Sports Authority of Telangana State, Mr. K. Jagadeshwar Yadav Garu General Secretary Telangana Olympic Association, Mrs. Anitha Mishra Coordinator and observer for Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League with the presence of Mr. C. Ramanjaneyulu President Telangana Kickboxing Association, Mr. M.Mahipal General Secretary Telangana Kickboxing Association.









The Closing ceremony was further graced by Mrs. Anitha Mishra Coordinator and observer for Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League Mr. C. Ramanjaneyulu President Telangana Kickboxing Association, Mr. M.Mahipal General Secretary Telangana Kickboxing Association.

In the Overall Medal Tally, the following teams secured their positions:

- 1. Rangareddy District First place
- 2. Hyderabad District Second place
- 3. Hanumakonda District Third place



4





"Khelo India Program, " A Government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports.

Kickboxing is now a part of "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24". The league will take place across 24 States/UTs - 36 cities in India. We hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes in this mega event, contributing to the growth of our sport and empowering women.







Together, let's march forward with determination, unity, and the spirit of sportsmanship, as we embrace this new chapter in the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League.

This event is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and senior athletes from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.











Khelo India aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, give them topnotch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country.

The "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24" undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.





Thank You

## खेल से ही है पहचान

## Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League



Registered Office: **#7, 1st Floor, Achievers Centre Point Mall, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA** Administrative Office: **Basement, J-3180, Sainik Colony, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA** Ph.: **+91 9811986191, 0129-4155205 | E-Mail: wakoindiainfo@gmail.com, Website: wakoindia.org**